
 
From: Tam Dam   
Sent: Tuesday, January 7, 2020 3:50 PM 
To: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca>; van Holst, Michael <mvanholst@london.ca>; Lewis, 
Shawn <slewis@london.ca>; Salih, Mo Mohamed <msalih@london.ca>; Helmer, Jesse 
<jhelmer@london.ca>; Cassidy, Maureen <mcassidy@london.ca>; Squire, Phil <psquire@london.ca>; 
Morgan, Josh <joshmorgan@london.ca>; Lehman, Steve <slehman@london.ca>; Hopkins, Anna 
<ahopkins@london.ca>; Van Meerbergen, Paul <pvanmeerbergen@london.ca>; Turner, Stephen 
<sturner@london.ca>; Peloza, Elizabeth <epeloza@london.ca>; Kayabaga, Arielle 
<akayabaga@london.ca>; Hillier, Steven <shillier@london.ca> 
Cc: Tam Dam  
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: London Budget Support 
  

Hi all, 

I am aware that the city is currently putting a budget for the year 2020-2023.  I 

would like to request the city to include the following items in the budget for the 

next three years. 

  
1) "Additional funding for affordable housing - Part B" 
2) London Middlesex Community Housing regeneration 
3) London Middlesex Community Housing staffing and security 

  
The first two items allow for the creation of more affordable housing stock, the third item allows for 
supporting people already in social housing to remain housed. I believe that these are key investments 
and must be added into the budget. 

  

It is very important and the City should take pride to include these item as one of 

the priorities for the budgets. 

  

Thank you for your consideration. 

  

Tam 

  

  
Tam Dam 
Resettlement Assistance Program Manager 

       
T: (519) 432-1133 x(225) 
Fx: (519) 660-6168 
M: 519-697-9543 
E: tdam@lcclc.org 

London Cross Cultural Learner Centre | 505 Dundas Street, London ON | N6B 1W4 
We acknowledge the history of the Indigenous territory and lands of the Attawandaran (Neutral) where our Centre stands.  
The Attawandaran peoples once settled in this region alongside the Algonquin and Haudenosaunee peoples, and used the land 
as traditional beaver hunting grounds. 
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